# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Edward Golden	12/01/2005
Darrell Behmer	11/09/2005
Melvin Betancourt	11/10/2005
Solomon Song	11/09/2005
Shawn Wehrly	11/09/2005
Addam Ebel	11/09/2005
Sang Kim	11/09/2005
Garen Nicoghosian	11/10/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ford Motor Company
Street Address:	The American Road
City:	Dearborn
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48121

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29241532

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500072213

Fax Number: (313)322-7162

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 313-390-4651
Email: iburmeis@ford.com

Correspondent Name: Ford Global Technologies, LLC

Address Line 1: One Parklane Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 600 Parklane Towers East Address Line 4: Dearborn, MICHIGAN 48126

PATENT

REEL: 017037 FRAME: 0737

10.00

ECH &A

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	81132893
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	llene Burmeister
Total Attachments: 3 source=81132893-4#page1.tif source=81132893-4#page2.tif source=81132893-4#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 017037 FRAME: 0738

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

١,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements listed below:

Patent ID	Country	Application Title
81125868	US	Vehicle Grille
81125870	US	Vehicle Headlight Lens
81125872	US	Vehicle Upper Fascia
81125873	US	Vehicle Lower Fascia
81125874	US	Vehicle Fog Lamp
81126430	US	Vehicle Upper Rear Bumper
81126432	US	Vehicle Tail Light Lens
81126433	US	Vehicle Mirror
81132893	US	Vehicle Windshield
81133096	US	Vehicle Lower Rear Bumper

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Edward Golden Darrell Behmer Melvin Betancourt Solomon Song Shawn Wehrly Addam Ebel Sang Kim Garen Nicoghosian; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Serial No. 49 12	41532, Filing Date 1012712005), and I hereby request the Commissioner of emarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.		
Patents and Trade	emarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee.		
Executed by:	omanie te lesas sala zettere i atent te i erib meren seminini as inc assignos.		
Exocuted by:	SIGNATURE: /		
Name:	Edward Golden / ASM/24 Date: /z/1/05		
Home Address:	8386 Ironwood,		
City, State, Zip:	Pinckney, Michigan 48169		
Country:	United States of America		

PATENT

REEL: 017037 FRAME: 0739

Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Darrell Behmer Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Melvin Betancourt 10759 Excalibur. Shelby Township, MI 48315 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Solomon Song Date: Date: Date:
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Shawn Wehrly 2932 N. Wilson , Royal Oak, MI 48073 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Addam Ebel Date: U/09/2005.  1808 N. Denwood St., Dearborn, MI 48128 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Sang KimBeing Handled By Estate Date:XX/XX/XXXX_43785 E. Cherry Grove Ct. Canton, MI 48188 United States of America
Name: Home Address: City, State, Zip: Country:	Garen Nicoghosian  16968 W. 13 Mile Road  Beverly Hills, MI 48025  United States of America

Fred Owens

PATENT REEL: 017037 FRAME: 0740

Name:	Darrell Behmer	Date:
Home Address:	22585 Bertram Dr.,	
City, State, Zip:	Novi, Michigan 48374	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Melvin Betancourt	Date:
Home Address:	10759 Excalibur,	
City, State, Zip:	Shelby Township, MI 48315	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Solomon Song	Date:
Home Address:	32000 Olde Franklin Road,	
City, State, Zip:	Farmington Hills, MI 48334	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Shawn Wehrly	Date:
Home Address:	2932 N. Wilson ,	
City, State, Zip:	Royal Oak, MI 48073	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Addam Ebel	Date:
Home Address:	1808 N. Denwood St.,	
City, State, Zip:	Dearborn, MI 48128	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Sang Kim A	Date:
Home Address:	43785 E. Cherry Grove Ct.	
City, State, Zip:	Cantonn, MI 48188	
Country:	United States of America	
Name:	Garen Nicoghosian	Date:
Home Address:	16968 W. 13 Mile Road	
City, State, Zip:	Beverly Hills, MI 48025	
Country:	United States of America	

Fred Owens

PATENT REEL: 017037 FRAME: 0741

RECORDED: 01/19/2006